1
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Specifications are subject to change
FEATURES
•  MANUFACTURED AT ISO/TS 16949 PRODUCTION FACILITY
•  AEC-Q200 QUALIFIED
•  SURFACE MOUNT CASE SIZES 0402, 0603,  0805, 1206 & 1210

                              Size Code (see chart)
             Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
"Y" denotes suitable for automotive equipment, sourced to special
production and inspection at TS-16949 certified production site
2
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Specifications are subject to change
NMC-A SeriesAutomotive Grade Ceramic Chip Capacitors
AEC-Q200 - STRESS TEST QUALIFICATION FOR PASSIVE COMPONENTS
ITEM TEST TEST CONDITIONS
1 Electrical Test 25°C
2 High Temperature Exposure 150°C, 1,000Hr
3 Temperature Cycling Min temp. → 25°C → Max temp., 1,000 cycle
4 Destructive Physical Analysis Electrical Test not required
5 Moisture Resistance 25~65°C, 90%RH, 10 cycle
6-1 Biased Humidity 85°C, 85%RH, Vr, 1,000Hr
6-2 Low Biased Humidity 85°C, 85%RH, 1.3~1.5V, 1,000Hr
7 High Temperature Operating Life Max temp, Vr for 1,000Hr
8 External Visual All qualification parts submitted
9 Physical Dimensions Vernier Calipers
10 Mechanical Shock 1,500G, 15.4ft/s, Half Sine, Total 18 times
11 Vibration 10~2,000Hz, 5G's for 20min, Total 36 cycles
12 Resistance to Solder Heat 265°C, 10sec
14 Thermal Shock Min temp (15min)→Max temp (15min), air to air, 300 cycle
14 ESD 15°C, 2KW, DC 0.5~8kV & AD 12~25kV
15-1 Solderability (Dry heat) 155°C, 4Hr → 235°C, 5 sec
15-2 Solderability (Steam aging) 93°C, 8Hr → 215°C, 5 sec
15-3 Solderability (Dewetting) 93°C, 8Hr → 260°C, 10 sec
16 Electrical Characterization @25°C, 125°C
17 Board Flex Deflection Point = 2mm (Class II),3mm (Class I), 1mm/sec, 5 sec
18 Capacitance Temperature
Characteristics 25 → -55 → 25 → 125°C
19 Terminal Strength (SMD) 0402 - 2N, 0603 -10N, 0805 and larger - 18N, for 60±1 sec.
20 Beam Load 2.5mm/sec
GRADE: 1
TEMPERATURE RANGE: -40°C  ~ +125°C
PASSIVE COMPONENT TYPE: Capacitors, Ceramic Type (MLCCs)
3
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.   www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Specifications are subject to change
NMC-A SeriesAutomotive Grade Ceramic Chip Capacitors
EIA Case Size NPO 0402
Length (L) 1.0 ± 0.05
Width (W) 0.5 ± 0.05
Termination Width(P) 0.25 ± 0.1
Capacitance
Value
Capacitance
Code
Working Voltage (VDC)
10V 16V 25V 50V
DWV Q T max.
(mm) DWV Q T max.
(mm) DWV Q T  max.